
Colo. Christian (11-13,6-10 RMAC) -vs- UCCS (13-11,8-8 RMAC)
02/14/26 at Gallogly Events Center, Colorado Springs, CO

 
 

 
 
Colo. Christian 74

UCCS 88

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 128
Site: Gallogly Events Center, Colorado Springs, CO
Referees: Nate Loibl, Bob Huntzberger, Bryson Knoll

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Colo. Christian 38 36 74
UCCS 48 40 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Reid,Joshua * 30 10-17 0-1 5-8 5-5 10 4 0 0 2 0 25
03 Bazil,Pierce * 34 6-15 2-6 7-8 1-2 3 1 5 4 0 1 21
00 Reed,Zachary * 21 2-3 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 7
13 Bazil,Porter * 27 3-6 0-1 0-2 2-3 5 1 2 4 1 1 6
04 Reichart,Schafer * 35 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 2 5 0 3 4
02 House,Jimmy 20 4-7 3-4 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 1 11
11 Lloyd Jr.,Jared 16 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
23 Reichart,Andrew 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
21 Guest,Ezra 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-57 6-15 14-20 14-19 33 14 9 15 4 7 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-28   53.57 % 4-7   57.14 % 4-8   50.00 %
Second Half 12-29   41.38 % 2-8   25.00 % 10-12   83.33 %
Total 27-57   47.4 % 6-15   40.0 % 14-20   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Hull,Brody * 31 8-11 5-7 2-2 1-2 3 2 4 3 0 4 23
02 Martinez,Xavier * 30 4-9 2-4 4-4 1-0 1 3 5 2 0 1 14
05 Ibn Abdur-Razaaq,Marzouq * 29 6-10 0-1 2-3 1-4 5 2 2 0 0 3 14
22 McKenzie,Jezza * 29 5-7 4-4 0-0 1-5 6 1 1 3 0 1 14
01 Williams Jr.,Mario * 27 1-5 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
30 Lucia,Tre 13 4-5 2-2 3-3 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 2 13
12 Carter,Gavin 12 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
23 McKean,Evan 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
24 Williams,Shawn 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 1 0 2
03 Hurr,Alexander 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Ray,Joshua 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-56 13-22 13-14 7-19 26 13 15 12 1 11 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-31   58.06 % 7-13   53.85 % 5-5   100.00 %
Second Half 13-25   52.00 % 6-9   66.67 % 8-9   88.89 %
Total 31-56   55.4 % 13-22   59.1 % 13-14   92.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Colo. Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UCCS
19:42 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,XAVIER

STEAL  by REICHART,SCHAFER 19:42
GOOD LAYUP by REED,ZACHARY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:38 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by REICHART,SCHAFER --

19:23 MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,XAVIER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BAZIL,PORTER --
MISS LAYUP by BAZIL,PORTER(in the paint) 19:07

-- REBOUND DEF by HULL,BRODY
18:52 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HULL,BRODY

-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,XAVIER
TURNOVER  by BAZIL,PORTER 18:39

18:39 STEAL  by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR
18:25 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,XAVIER

-- ASSIST  by HULL,BRODY
GOOD JUMPER by REID,JOSHUA(in the paint) 17:54 4-6 H 2

17:26 4-8 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HULL,BRODY

TURNOVER  by BAZIL,PIERCE 17:05
17:05 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,XAVIER

16:59 4-10 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,XAVIER
MISS JUMPER by REICHART,SCHAFER 16:34

-- REBOUND DEF by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR
16:25 4-13 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by MCKENZIE,JEZZA

-- ASSIST  by HULL,BRODY
GOOD 3PTR by BAZIL,PIERCE 16:04 7-13 H 6

15:48 MISS LAYUP by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR(in the paint)
BLOCK  by REID,JOSHUA 15:48
REBOUND DEF by REED,ZACHARY --
GOOD LAYUP by REID,JOSHUA(in the paint) 15:36 9-13 H 4
ASSIST  by BAZIL,PIERCE --

15:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:36

15:36 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO
15:36 SUB OUT by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR
15:36 SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,JEZZA
15:36 SUB IN by CARTER,GAVIN
15:36 SUB IN by MCKEAN,EVAN
15:36 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SHAWN

SUB OUT by BAZIL,PORTER 15:36
SUB IN by LLOYD JR.,JARED 15:36

15:26 MISS 3PTR by HULL,BRODY
REBOUND DEF by REID,JOSHUA --
MISS JUMPER by BAZIL,PIERCE(in the paint) 15:11
REBOUND OFF by REID,JOSHUA --
GOOD LAYUP by REID,JOSHUA(in the paint) 15:07 11-13 H 2

14:43 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,XAVIER
REBOUND DEF by LLOYD JR.,JARED --
MISS JUMPER by REID,JOSHUA 14:30

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,GAVIN
14:20 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SHAWN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,XAVIER
FOUL  by REICHART,SCHAFER 14:20

14:10 11-15 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MCKEAN,EVAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by REICHART,SCHAFER 14:00

14:00 STEAL  by HULL,BRODY
13:55 MISS LAYUP by CARTER,GAVIN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by LLOYD JR.,JARED 13:55



REBOUND DEF by REED,ZACHARY --
13:40 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SHAWN

GOOD FT by BAZIL,PIERCE 13:40 12-15 H 3
13:40 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,XAVIER
13:40 SUB OUT by HULL,BRODY
13:40 SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO
13:40 SUB IN by MCKENZIE,JEZZA

SUB OUT by REED,ZACHARY 13:40
SUB OUT by REICHART,SCHAFER 13:40
SUB OUT by REID,JOSHUA 13:40
SUB OUT by LLOYD JR.,JARED 13:40
SUB IN by HOUSE,JIMMY 13:40
SUB IN by BAZIL,PORTER 13:40
SUB IN by GUEST,EZRA 13:40
SUB IN by REICHART,ANDREW 13:40
GOOD FT by BAZIL,PIERCE 13:38 13-15 H 2

13:27 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO
REBOUND DEF by BAZIL,PIERCE --
MISS LAYUP by REICHART,ANDREW(in the paint) 13:05

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SHAWN
12:56 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SHAWN

STEAL  by BAZIL,PORTER 12:56
GOOD DUNK by BAZIL,PIERCE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:52 15-15
ASSIST  by BAZIL,PORTER --

12:39 15-17 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SHAWN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO

12:26 FOUL  by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO
GOOD FT by BAZIL,PIERCE 12:26 16-17 H 1

12:26 SUB OUT by MCKEAN,EVAN
12:26 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SHAWN
12:26 SUB IN by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR
12:26 SUB IN by LUCIA,TRE

SUB OUT by GUEST,EZRA 12:26
SUB IN by REICHART,SCHAFER 12:26
GOOD FT by BAZIL,PIERCE 12:26 17-17

12:07 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BAZIL,PORTER 12:07
REBOUND DEF by BAZIL,PIERCE --
GOOD 3PTR by BAZIL,PIERCE 11:55 20-17 V 3

11:33 20-19 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,GAVIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BAZIL,PORTER 11:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:18

11:18 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO
11:18 SUB OUT by CARTER,GAVIN
11:18 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,XAVIER
11:18 SUB IN by HURR,ALEXANDER

SUB OUT by BAZIL,PORTER 11:18
SUB OUT by REICHART,ANDREW 11:18
SUB IN by REID,JOSHUA 11:18
SUB IN by LLOYD JR.,JARED 11:18
TURNOVER  by BAZIL,PIERCE 11:09

11:09 STEAL  by MCKENZIE,JEZZA
11:04 FOUL  by MCKENZIE,JEZZA
11:04 TURNOVER  by MCKENZIE,JEZZA

SUB OUT by BAZIL,PIERCE 11:04
SUB IN by REED,ZACHARY 11:04
MISS 3PTR by LLOYD JR.,JARED 10:37
REBOUND OFF by HOUSE,JIMMY --
TURNOVER  by HOUSE,JIMMY 10:30

10:30 STEAL  by LUCIA,TRE
10:26 20-21 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by LUCIA,TRE(fastbreak)(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by REID,JOSHUA(in the paint) 10:03
REBOUND OFF by REID,JOSHUA --
GOOD LAYUP by REID,JOSHUA(in the paint) 10:00 22-21 V 1

09:37 22-24 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MCKENZIE,JEZZA
-- ASSIST  by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR

MISS JUMPER by HOUSE,JIMMY 09:13
REBOUND OFF by REID,JOSHUA --
GOOD JUMPER by REID,JOSHUA 09:08 24-24

08:53 MISS LAYUP by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:52 SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,JEZZA
08:52 SUB IN by HULL,BRODY

SUB OUT by HOUSE,JIMMY 08:52
SUB OUT by LLOYD JR.,JARED 08:52
SUB IN by BAZIL,PIERCE 08:52
SUB IN by BAZIL,PORTER 08:52

08:36 24-26 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,XAVIER(in the paint)
08:13 FOUL  by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR

MISS FT by REID,JOSHUA 08:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by REID,JOSHUA 08:13

-- REBOUND DEF by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR
08:01 TURNOVER  by HULL,BRODY
08:01 SUB OUT by LUCIA,TRE
08:01 SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO

SUB OUT by REID,JOSHUA 08:01
SUB IN by REICHART,ANDREW 08:01
GOOD LAYUP by REICHART,SCHAFER(in the paint) 07:45 26-26
FOUL  by REED,ZACHARY 07:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:28

07:28 SUB OUT by HURR,ALEXANDER
07:28 SUB IN by MCKEAN,EVAN
07:28 26-27 H 1 GOOD FT by HULL,BRODY
07:28 26-28 H 2 GOOD FT by HULL,BRODY

MISS 3PTR by BAZIL,PIERCE 07:14
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:00 TURNOVER  by MCKEAN,EVAN
TURNOVER  by BAZIL,PIERCE 06:40

06:27 26-31 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,XAVIER
GOOD LAYUP by BAZIL,PORTER(in the paint) 06:05 28-31 H 3

05:45 MISS 3PTR by MCKEAN,EVAN
REBOUND DEF by REICHART,SCHAFER --
GOOD LAYUP by BAZIL,PORTER(in the paint) 05:25 30-31 H 1
FOUL  by REICHART,ANDREW 05:12

05:12 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,XAVIER
05:12 SUB OUT by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR
05:12 SUB OUT by MCKEAN,EVAN
05:12 SUB IN by CARTER,GAVIN
05:12 SUB IN by MCKENZIE,JEZZA
05:12 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SHAWN

SUB OUT by REICHART,ANDREW 05:12
SUB IN by REID,JOSHUA 05:12

05:04 30-33 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by HULL,BRODY(in the paint)
04:43 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SHAWN

MISS FT by BAZIL,PORTER 04:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by REED,ZACHARY 04:43
SUB IN by LLOYD JR.,JARED 04:43
MISS FT by BAZIL,PORTER 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,JEZZA
FOUL  by BAZIL,PIERCE 04:33

04:17 30-36 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by HULL,BRODY



-- ASSIST  by MCKENZIE,JEZZA
MISS LAYUP by REID,JOSHUA(in the paint) 03:46

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SHAWN
03:39 MISS LAYUP by CARTER,GAVIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HULL,BRODY
03:31 30-38 H 8 GOOD TIPIN by HULL,BRODY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by REICHART,SCHAFER(in the paint) 03:18
03:18 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,SHAWN

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:18 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SHAWN
03:18 SUB IN by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR

SUB OUT by REICHART,SCHAFER 03:18
SUB IN by GUEST,EZRA 03:18

03:06 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO
REBOUND DEF by GUEST,EZRA --
MISS LAYUP by BAZIL,PIERCE(in the paint) 02:44

-- REBOUND DEF by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR
FOUL  by REID,JOSHUA 02:33

02:33 SUB OUT by CARTER,GAVIN
02:33 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,XAVIER

SUB OUT by BAZIL,PIERCE 02:33
SUB OUT by LLOYD JR.,JARED 02:33
SUB IN by REED,ZACHARY 02:33
SUB IN by HOUSE,JIMMY 02:33

02:24 MISS 3PTR by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR
BLOCK  by REID,JOSHUA 02:24
REBOUND DEF by GUEST,EZRA --
GOOD LAYUP by BAZIL,PORTER(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:18 32-38 H 6

02:00 32-41 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by HULL,BRODY
-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,XAVIER

GOOD 3PTR by REED,ZACHARY 01:27 35-41 H 6
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:23

01:23 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO
01:23 SUB IN by LUCIA,TRE

SUB OUT by GUEST,EZRA 01:23
SUB IN by REICHART,SCHAFER 01:23
FOUL  by REID,JOSHUA 01:09

01:09 35-42 H 7 GOOD FT by LUCIA,TRE
01:09 35-43 H 8 GOOD FT by LUCIA,TRE

SUB OUT by REID,JOSHUA 01:09
SUB IN by REICHART,ANDREW 01:09

01:09 35-44 H 9 GOOD FT by LUCIA,TRE
TURNOVER  by REED,ZACHARY 00:46

00:46 STEAL  by LUCIA,TRE
00:42 35-46 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by LUCIA,TRE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BAZIL,PORTER 00:24
00:24 STEAL  by HULL,BRODY
00:20 35-48 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by HULL,BRODY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HOUSE,JIMMY 00:06 38-48 H 10
ASSIST  by REICHART,SCHAFER --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Colo. Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UCCS
20:00 SUB OUT by LUCIA,TRE
20:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO

SUB OUT by HOUSE,JIMMY 20:00
SUB OUT by REICHART,ANDREW 20:00
SUB IN by BAZIL,PIERCE 20:00
SUB IN by REID,JOSHUA 20:00
MISS LAYUP by BAZIL,PIERCE(in the paint) 19:44



-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,JEZZA
19:24 38-50 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR

MISS JUMPER by REID,JOSHUA(in the paint) 18:57
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

18:34 MISS JUMPER by HULL,BRODY
-- REBOUND OFF by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR

18:30 MISS JUMPER by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REID,JOSHUA --
MISS LAYUP by REID,JOSHUA(in the paint) 18:07
REBOUND OFF by REID,JOSHUA --
MISS LAYUP by REID,JOSHUA(in the paint) 18:03
REBOUND OFF by REID,JOSHUA --

18:02 FOUL  by MARTINEZ,XAVIER
GOOD FT by REID,JOSHUA 18:02 39-50 H 11
GOOD FT by REID,JOSHUA 18:02 40-50 H 10

17:43 TURNOVER  by HULL,BRODY
STEAL  by REICHART,SCHAFER 17:43
GOOD LAYUP by REID,JOSHUA(in the paint) 17:38 42-50 H 8
ASSIST  by BAZIL,PIERCE --

17:10 MISS JUMPER by MCKENZIE,JEZZA
REBOUND DEF by REID,JOSHUA --

17:06 FOUL  by HULL,BRODY
SUB OUT by REID,JOSHUA 17:06
SUB IN by REICHART,ANDREW 17:06
TURNOVER  by BAZIL,PORTER 16:51

16:51 STEAL  by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR
FOUL  by BAZIL,PORTER 16:42
SUB OUT by REED,ZACHARY 16:42
SUB OUT by BAZIL,PORTER 16:42
SUB IN by LLOYD JR.,JARED 16:42
SUB IN by GUEST,EZRA 16:42

16:28 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,XAVIER
-- REBOUND OFF by MCKENZIE,JEZZA

16:21 42-52 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MCKENZIE,JEZZA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by REICHART,SCHAFER 15:59

15:59 STEAL  by HULL,BRODY
FOUL  by REICHART,ANDREW 15:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:48

15:48 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO
15:48 SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,JEZZA
15:48 SUB IN by MCKEAN,EVAN
15:48 SUB IN by LUCIA,TRE

SUB OUT by BAZIL,PIERCE 15:48
SUB IN by REED,ZACHARY 15:48

15:48 42-53 H 11 GOOD FT by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR
15:48 MISS FT by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR

REBOUND DEF by LLOYD JR.,JARED --
MISS JUMPER by REICHART,ANDREW(in the paint) 15:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKEAN,EVAN
15:08 42-55 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,XAVIER(in the paint)
14:47 FOUL  by MCKEAN,EVAN

GOOD FT by REED,ZACHARY 14:47 43-55 H 12
14:47 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,XAVIER
14:47 SUB OUT by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR
14:47 SUB IN by CARTER,GAVIN
14:47 SUB IN by RAY,JOSHUA

SUB OUT by REICHART,SCHAFER 14:47
SUB OUT by REICHART,ANDREW 14:47
SUB IN by BAZIL,PIERCE 14:47
SUB IN by REID,JOSHUA 14:47
GOOD FT by REED,ZACHARY 14:47 44-55 H 11

14:37 44-58 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by LUCIA,TRE



-- ASSIST  by HULL,BRODY
14:26 FOUL  by CARTER,GAVIN

GOOD LAYUP by REID,JOSHUA(in the paint) 14:17 46-58 H 12
ASSIST  by BAZIL,PIERCE --

14:03 TURNOVER  by LUCIA,TRE
STEAL  by GUEST,EZRA 14:03
TURNOVER  by BAZIL,PIERCE 13:59

13:59 SUB OUT by RAY,JOSHUA
13:59 SUB OUT by MCKEAN,EVAN
13:59 SUB IN by HURR,ALEXANDER
13:59 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SHAWN

SUB OUT by GUEST,EZRA 13:59
SUB IN by REICHART,SCHAFER 13:59

13:48 46-61 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by LUCIA,TRE
-- ASSIST  by HURR,ALEXANDER

MISS 3PTR by REED,ZACHARY 13:32
REBOUND OFF by REICHART,SCHAFER --
GOOD JUMPER by REID,JOSHUA(in the paint) 13:17 48-61 H 13
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:13
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:13

13:13 SUB OUT by HULL,BRODY
13:13 SUB IN by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR

SUB OUT by REED,ZACHARY 13:13
SUB OUT by LLOYD JR.,JARED 13:13
SUB IN by HOUSE,JIMMY 13:13
SUB IN by BAZIL,PORTER 13:13
FOUL  by REID,JOSHUA 12:57

12:57 SUB OUT by LUCIA,TRE
12:57 SUB IN by MCKENZIE,JEZZA
12:41 48-64 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by MCKENZIE,JEZZA

-- ASSIST  by CARTER,GAVIN
MISS 3PTR by BAZIL,PIERCE 12:23
REBOUND OFF by BAZIL,PORTER --
GOOD LAYUP by BAZIL,PIERCE(in the paint) 12:11 50-64 H 14

12:03 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,GAVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REID,JOSHUA --
GOOD 3PTR by HOUSE,JIMMY(fastbreak) 11:55 53-64 H 11
ASSIST  by BAZIL,PIERCE --

11:31 53-66 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BAZIL,PORTER(in the paint) 11:13
REBOUND OFF by BAZIL,PORTER --
GOOD 3PTR by HOUSE,JIMMY 11:09 56-66 H 10
ASSIST  by BAZIL,PORTER --

10:49 MISS LAYUP by MCKENZIE,JEZZA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REID,JOSHUA --
MISS LAYUP by HOUSE,JIMMY(in the paint) 10:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,JEZZA
10:24 MISS 3PTR by HURR,ALEXANDER

REBOUND DEF by BAZIL,PORTER --
TURNOVER  by BAZIL,PORTER 10:04
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:03

10:03 SUB OUT by HURR,ALEXANDER
10:03 SUB OUT by CARTER,GAVIN
10:03 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SHAWN
10:03 SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO
10:03 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,XAVIER
10:03 SUB IN by HULL,BRODY

SUB OUT by BAZIL,PORTER 10:03
SUB IN by LLOYD JR.,JARED 10:03

09:52 TURNOVER  by MCKENZIE,JEZZA
STEAL  by REICHART,SCHAFER 09:52
GOOD JUMPER by REID,JOSHUA(in the paint) 09:26 58-66 H 8



09:06 TURNOVER  by HULL,BRODY
09:06 SUB OUT by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR
09:06 SUB IN by LUCIA,TRE

MISS 3PTR by BAZIL,PIERCE 08:51
-- REBOUND DEF by HULL,BRODY

08:28 MISS JUMPER by LUCIA,TRE
REBOUND DEF by LLOYD JR.,JARED --

08:11 FOUL  by HULL,BRODY
GOOD FT by REID,JOSHUA 08:11 59-66 H 7

08:11 SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,JEZZA
08:11 SUB IN by MCKEAN,EVAN

SUB OUT by REICHART,SCHAFER 08:11
SUB IN by GUEST,EZRA 08:11
GOOD FT by REID,JOSHUA 08:11 60-66 H 6

07:47 MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,XAVIER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO

07:41 60-68 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HOUSE,JIMMY(in the paint) 07:17 62-68 H 6

07:04 TURNOVER  by LUCIA,TRE
STEAL  by HOUSE,JIMMY 07:04
MISS LAYUP by LLOYD JR.,JARED(in the paint) 06:59
REBOUND OFF by BAZIL,PIERCE --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:59
GOOD LAYUP by BAZIL,PIERCE(in the paint) 06:59 64-68 H 4

06:43 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO

06:35 SUB OUT by HULL,BRODY
06:35 SUB OUT by LUCIA,TRE
06:35 SUB IN by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR
06:35 SUB IN by CARTER,GAVIN

SUB OUT by GUEST,EZRA 06:35
SUB IN by REICHART,SCHAFER 06:35
FOUL  by REID,JOSHUA 06:35

06:35 64-69 H 5 GOOD FT by CARTER,GAVIN
SUB OUT by REID,JOSHUA 06:35
SUB IN by REICHART,ANDREW 06:35

06:35 64-70 H 6 GOOD FT by CARTER,GAVIN
06:19 FOUL  by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR

GOOD FT by BAZIL,PIERCE 06:19 65-70 H 5
GOOD FT by BAZIL,PIERCE 06:19 66-70 H 4
FOUL  by HOUSE,JIMMY 05:59

05:59 SUB OUT by CARTER,GAVIN
05:59 SUB IN by HULL,BRODY

SUB OUT by LLOYD JR.,JARED 05:59
SUB IN by BAZIL,PORTER 05:59

05:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:55 66-72 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR(in the paint)

FOUL  by REICHART,SCHAFER 05:55
05:55 66-73 H 7 GOOD FT by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR

TURNOVER  by REICHART,SCHAFER 05:39
05:39 SUB OUT by MCKEAN,EVAN
05:39 SUB IN by MCKENZIE,JEZZA
05:18 66-76 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by HULL,BRODY

-- ASSIST  by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR
MISS 3PTR by HOUSE,JIMMY 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,JEZZA
04:40 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,XAVIER

STEAL  by BAZIL,PIERCE 04:40
MISS LAYUP by BAZIL,PIERCE(in the paint) 04:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by REICHART,ANDREW 04:34
SUB IN by REID,JOSHUA 04:34



04:15 66-78 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by REICHART,SCHAFER(in the paint) 04:03
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BAZIL,PIERCE 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR
03:38 66-81 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by HULL,BRODY

-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,XAVIER
GOOD LAYUP by BAZIL,PIERCE(in the paint) 03:21 68-81 H 13

02:59 MISS 3PTR by HULL,BRODY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:55

02:44 FOUL  by MARTINEZ,XAVIER
MISS FT by REID,JOSHUA 02:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by REID,JOSHUA 02:44 69-81 H 12

02:17 MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,XAVIER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BAZIL,PORTER --
MISS LAYUP by BAZIL,PIERCE(in the paint) 02:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by REID,JOSHUA 02:11
REBOUND OFF by REICHART,SCHAFER --
TURNOVER  by REICHART,SCHAFER 02:06

02:06 STEAL  by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR
01:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:55 SUB OUT by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR
01:55 SUB IN by LUCIA,TRE
01:40 TURNOVER  by MCKENZIE,JEZZA

GOOD LAYUP by REID,JOSHUA(in the paint) 01:29 71-81 H 10
ASSIST  by BAZIL,PIERCE --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:27
SUB OUT by REID,JOSHUA 01:27
SUB IN by REICHART,ANDREW 01:27
FOUL  by REICHART,SCHAFER 01:21
SUB OUT by REICHART,ANDREW 01:21
SUB IN by REID,JOSHUA 01:21

01:21 71-82 H 11 GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,XAVIER(fastbreak)
01:21 SUB OUT by LUCIA,TRE
01:21 SUB IN by MCKEAN,EVAN
01:21 71-83 H 12 GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,XAVIER(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by BAZIL,PORTER 01:13
SUB IN by LLOYD JR.,JARED 01:13
GOOD LAYUP by REICHART,SCHAFER(in the paint) 01:09 73-83 H 10
FOUL  by HOUSE,JIMMY 00:46

00:46 73-84 H 11 GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,XAVIER
00:46 73-85 H 12 GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,XAVIER
00:34 FOUL  by MARTINEZ,XAVIER

GOOD FT by BAZIL,PIERCE 00:34 74-85 H 11
00:34 SUB OUT by MCKEAN,EVAN
00:34 SUB IN by LUCIA,TRE

MISS FT by BAZIL,PIERCE 00:34
-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,JEZZA

00:07 74-88 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by MCKENZIE,JEZZA
-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,XAVIER

TURNOVER  by REICHART,SCHAFER 00:02
00:02 STEAL  by HULL,BRODY


